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FUNERAL SERVICE
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FuNERAL CHARGES

PRIMARY CHARGES

Service Charges

The service charge including the care of the deceased at our premises, all standard documentation and
administration. The provision of staff prior to and for one Funeral Service.

Local Church Service with Churchyard Burial £1,925
or local Crematorium Service Only
Church Service followed by local Cemetery Burial £2,200
or Church Service followed by local Crematorium committal
Additional Service Charge for a service from 5pm onwards £440
Additional Service Charge for an Extended Service, Mass or other circumstances. £440
Supplementary Charge for a Saturday Funeral Service £715
Supplementary Charge for a Sunday Funeral Service £825
Additional Service Charge for Horsedrawn Hearse £550
Choice of coffin See separate pricelist
Hearse with chauffeur, Funeral Conductor and coffin bearers £495
Limousines Each £355
Floral Tribute Hearse £355
Additional Bearers or Funeral Ushers £50
OTHER CHOICES
Choice of Special Gown £59)
Dressing the deceased in their own clothes £65
Hygienic Preparation of the Deceased £195
Unlimited Visiting Service £220
Coffin into Church/House prior to Funeral. During office hours £245
Outside office hours £385

Collection and Storage of Cremated Remains £40




ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Funeral Service

Removal of the deaceased during business hours within Hertfordshire £250
Removal of the deceased outside business hours within Hertfordshire From £375
Removal of the deceased from the London area (within the M25) £425

Central London Congestion Charge at the prevailing rate

Mileage charge for journeys outside Hertfordshire (per mile) £2
In the case of journeys over 400 miles a charge for overnight accommodation may be made.

Home Visit No Charge

Removal of Pacemaker or Defibrilator £50

INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS:

Choice of casket or urn See separate pricelist
Administration of Ashes burial £165
Administration and Attendance only at local Churchyard or Cemetery £220
Administration and Ashes plot preparation and attendance - weekday £330
Administration and Ashes plot preparation and attendance - weekend £385
Churchyard Grave Preparation From £475
Temporary Grave Marker Small £75

Large £125
Horsedrawn Hearse - Pair From £1,500
Horsedrawn Hearse - Team From £2,500
Specialist Transport As required
Order of Service Stationery As required
Memorial Dove Release at Harwood Park Single £125

Pair £150

Each thereafter £25

Catering Arrangements As required




SPECIALIST SERVICES

Repatriation Service

The care of the deceased at our premises prior to repatriation. All documentation and administration. £1,495
Hygienic Preparation of the deceased and preparation of the coffin for transit From £440
Additional charge for zinc-lining to coffin or casket £250
Transport to Airport From £425

Special repatriation caskets priced as required




DI1SBURSEMENTS
The following is a guide to disbursement charges. Fees will vary depending on area.
CREMATORIA FEES

Harwood Park Weekdays Full Service
Extended Service
Memorial Service only

Evenings & Saturdays Full Service
Extended Service
Memorial Service only

Sundays & Bank Holidays Full Service
Extended Service
Memorial Service only

Tribute Image

Webcast of Service

Webcam Recording of Service
Audio Recording of Service

North Hertfordshire Weekdays
Oak Hill Weekdays
Woollensbrook Weekdays

MINISTERS FEES Crematorium Service

Church Service
(plus travelling expenses & heating)

HUMANIST OFFICIANT
CIVIL FUNERAL CELEBRANT

BURIAL FEES
Churchyard Burial Church of England only

Cemetery Burial New grave
Re-open existing plot
Ashes burial

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Obituaries & Press Notices
Floral Tributes

from
from

from
from

from

from

from

from

from
from
from

£1,475
£905
£905

£1,740
£905
1,153

£1,920
£905
NSS!

Free
£80
£65
£50

£1,120
£1,100
£1,195

£243
£460

£290
£250

£472

£2,125
£860
£330

As required
As required




COFFINS & CASKETS
The Austin’s Collection
NATURAL BAMBOO £900
TEwWIN £3,050
HAINSWORTH £1,145
AsTON £1,145
KimpTON £2,025
COTTERED £810
WEsTON £685
BENINGTON £745
KNEBWORTH £885
SHILLINGTON £990
DANESBURY £900
HeaDp OF CHRIST £3,275
LEMSFORD £745
BAYFORD £660
AMWELL £2,010
HERTFORDINGBURY £2,200
REFLECTIONS £770
REFLECTIONS - BESPOKE £935
E WiLrow £935
WaiTBY WOOD £770
WATER HYACINTH £1,115
SEAGRASS £900




Reflections Picture Range

COFFINS

ALICE £770 LonpoN BLue Moon
ANGEL ROSE £770 PorriEes
BATTLE OF BRITAIN £770 REMEMBER ME
BreAak OF Day £770 SERGEANT PEPPER
CATERPILLAR £770 SNOOKER
COLOURFLIES £770 SPACE
Cosmos £770 SPORT NATION
FormurLa ONE £770 STAR TREK
HiGcHLANDS £770 STEEPLECHASE
Hippy CHICK £770 THE 18TH HOLE
LAKESIDE £770 BESPOKE PICTURE
LocomotioN £770 REFLECTIONS GLITTER

ASHES CASKETS
BATTLE OF BRITAIN £250 ST. ANDREW’S GOLF
BESPOKE £300 WINNIE THE PooH

Porries £250 REFLECTIONS GLITTER

£770
£770
£770
£770
£770
£770
£770
£770
£770
£770
£935
£935

£250
£250
£330




Expressions Range

COFFINS

OXFORD - STANDARD COLOURS

OXFORD WITH ENGRAVING

BERWICK

ExPRESSIONS GLITTER

ENGRAVED AND/OR PAINTED

The Country Range

THE BRIGHTON
THE WHITBY WOODLAND

THE NEwWCASTLE WOODLAND

HainsworTH WOOLLEN - NATURAL

AsHES CASKET - NATURAL

HaiNswoRTH WOOLLEN - LIMESTONE

AsHES CASKET - LIMESTONE

CHESTNUT WiLLOW - OvAaL
CHESTNUT WILLOW - OVAL (NATURAL)

WirLLow AsH CASKET - SQUARE

TrRADITIONAL CHESTNUT WILLOW
TrAaDITIONAL CHESTNUT WILLOW (LIGHT)

WiLLow AsH CASKET - ROUND

SEAGRASS OVAL

SEAGRASS AsH CASKET

NATURAL BAMBOO

NATURAL BAMBOO AsHES CASKET

with nameplate

with nameplate

£885
£960

£820

£935

£770
£770
£770
£1,145

£250

£1,200

£250

£935
£935
£165

£935

£935
£165

£900
£130

£900

£130




The Daisy Range

PreMIuM BAMBOO COFFIN £1045
PreEMIuM BaAMBOO CREMATION URN £130
WATER HYACINTH TRADITIONAL £1,115
WATER HyaciNTH HALF RoUND £1,115
WATER HyacINTH CREMATION URN £130
SQUARE BANANA LEaF COFFIN £1045
TRADITIONAL BANANA LEAF COFFIN £1045
BaNANA LEAF CREMATION URN £130

The Musgrove English Willow Range

Rainsow TwisT £1,125
Brock CoLour WILLOW £1,080
Furr Corour WiLLow £1,125
RAINBOW BAND £1,125
QUANTOCK £1,080
WICKMOOR £1,080
MATCHING CASKETS £195

The Pathway Personalised Range

PERSONALISED COFFIN £1,125

PERSONALISED CASKET £245




THE ARGYLE

THE AscoT

THE BAMBURGH
THE BARNARD

THE BRIGHTON
THE COLLINGWOOD
THE GRAMPIAN
THE HAMWORTH
THE LINDISFARNE
THE OAKHAM

TaE TAMWORTH

THE RoyaL
THE EQUINOX
THE IMPERIAL

THE TRIBUNE OAK

TaE TRIBUNE WALNUT

THE VATICAN

WINCHESTER

TriNITY HEAD OF CHRIST

HEeAD oF MARY OAK

HeAaD oF MARY MAHOGANY

The Heartwood Solid Range

The Heartwood Requiem Range

The Heartwood Classic Range

£1,980
£1,980
£1,980
£2,175

£770
£2,035

£990
£1,925
£1,320

£1,995
£1,815

£2,750
£2,200
£1,925
£1,375
£1,375

£1,375
£1,375
£3,250
£3,250

£3,250




The Buckingham
The Canterbury
The Senate

The Belgrave

The Essence

The Passion of Christ
The Classic Copper
The Blue Rise

The Indigo

The Eternal Rose
The Windsor

The Ripon

The Guardian Range

£3,025
£2,750
£3,850
£3,300
£2,750
£2,750
£4,950
£2,750
£2,750
£2,475
£2,475
£2,475




SPECIAL GOWNS FOR THE DECEASED

GOWNS FOR GENTLEMEN

Viscount A dark blue jacquard brocade gown with leaf pattern and contrasting satin trim.
Esquire A maroon jacquard brocade gown with diamond pattern and satin trim.

York A gown in silver grey suiting with satin trim and braided rever.

Paisley A blue paisley gown with a contrasting satin cravat collar.

Barclay Mustard A brown paisley gown with mustard detail and contrasting double collar.
Barclay Blue A blue paisley gown with a contrasting double collar.

GOWNS FOR LADIES

Lace Blue A blue satin gown with padded lace rever.

Yorkshire Rose Cream A cream satin gown with lace trim and white rose.
Yorkshire Rose Peach A peach satin gown with lace trim and white rose.
Yorkshire Rose Green A green satin gown with lace trim and white rose.
Floral Sprig A printed taffeta gown with lace trim and red rose.

Lily White A white satin gown with lace trim.

All special gowns are priced at £55 each

If a special gown is not selected an Avon pink, blue or white gown will be provided.

However, if you would prefer, we can arrange for the deceased to be attired in their own clothes.




SAMPLE FUNERAL INVOICE

PRIMARY CHARGES

Service Charge

Including preparation of the deceased.
All documentation and administration.
The provision of staff prior to and for the Cremation Service.

Removal of the deceased
A ‘Bayford’ coffin fitted and lined
The provision of a hearse

The provision of one limousine

OTHER CHOICES

The hygienic preparation of the deceased

Visiting Service

DISBURSEMENTS PAID ON YOUR BEHALF:

Harwood Park Crematorium fee

Ministers fee including travelling expenses

Floral tributes

Obituary notice

£1,925

£250
£660
£495
£E355

£195
£220
£4,100

£1,475
£243
£200
£150




THE SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICE

THE ‘SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICE’ INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

The removal of the deceased from a local hospital or home address during office hours
The care of the deceased prior to the funeral service

The administration of all documentation required for the funeral

The provision of a basic coffin

The provision of a hearse only to meet at local Crematorium, Churchyard or cemetery
The provision of staff on the day of the funeral

Total

The removal of the deceased from a local hospital or home address outside office hours
The care of the deceased prior to the funeral service

The administration of all documentation required for the funeral

The provision of a basic coffin

The provision of a hearse only to meet at local Crematorium, Churchyard or cemetery
The provision of staff on the day of the funeral

Total

CREMATION DISBURSEMENTS FOR A ‘SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICFE’
Harwood Park only

Ministers Fees from

BURIAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR A ‘SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICE’

Churchyard Burial Church of England only from
Grave Preparation from
Cemetery Burial New Grave from

Re-open existing plot from

Ministers fees from

£1,475
£243

£472
£400
£2,125
£860
£243




AUSTIN’S, 21 HIGH STREET, STEVENAGE, HERTFORDSHIRE SG1 3BG
TELEPHONE 01438 316623

AUSTIN’S, 76 - 77 HERMITAGE ROAD, HITCHIN, HERTFORDSHIRE SG5 1DB
TELEPHONE 01462 438422

AUSTIN’S, 138 LONDON ROAD, KNEBWORTH, HERTFORDSHIRE SG3 GEY
TELEPHONE 01438 812365

AUSTIN’S, 16 HIGH STREET, WELWYN, HERTFORDSHIRE AL6 9EQ
TELEPHONE 01438 714686

AUSTIN’S, 33 WIGMORES NORTH, WELWYN GARDEN CITY, HERTFORDSHIRE AL8 6PG
TELEPHONE 01707 390018

AUSTIN’S, THE OLD FIRE STATION, STATION ROAD, BUNTINGFORD, HERTFORDSHIRE SG9 9HT
TELEPHONE 01763 274111

48 ST ANDREW STREET, HERTFORD, HERTFORDSHIRE SG14 1JA
TELEPHONE 01992 582052

AUSTIN’S, 32 HIGH STREET, WARE, HERTFORDSHIRE SG12 9BY
TELEPHONE 01920 468551

AUSTIN’S, 13 LEYS AVENUE, LETCHWORTH GARDEN CITY, HERTFORDSHIRE SG6 3EA
TELEPHONE 01462 684292

AUSTIN’S, 77 HIGH STREET, HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHIRE EN11 8TL
TELEPHONE 01992 471709

AUSTIN’S, HARWOOD PARK, WATTON ROAD, STEVENAGE, HERTFORDSHIRE SG2 8XT
TELEPHONE 01438 812515

AUSTIN’S, 53-55 HIGH STREET, HARPENDEN, HERTFORDSHIRE AL5 2SL
TELEPHONE 01582 762570

E-MAIL: funerals@austins.co.uk ®* WEB: www.austins.co.uk



