

FUNERAL SERVICE PRICE LIST



Funeral Charges

PRIMARY CHARGES

Service Charges

The service charge including the care of the deceased at our premises, all standard documentation and administration. The provision of staff prior to and for one Funeral Service.

Local Church Service with Churchyard Burial or local Crematorium Service Only		£1,925		
Church Service followed by local Cemetery Burial or Church Service followed by local Crematorium		£2,200		
Additional Service Charge for a service from 5pm	onwards	£440		
Additional Service Charge for an Extended Service	e, Mass or other circumstances.	£440		
Supplementary Charge for a Saturday Funeral Ser	vice	£715		
Supplementary Charge for a Sunday Funeral Servi	ice	£825		
Additional Service Charge for Horsedrawn Hearse	2	£550		
Choice of coffin	See separate pricelist			
Hearse with chauffeur, Funeral Conductor and cof	ffin bearers	£495		
Limousines Each		£355		
Floral Tribute Hearse		£355		
Additional Bearers or Funeral Ushers £50				
OTHER CHOICES				
Choice of Special Gown		£55		
Dressing the deceased in their own clothes		£65		
Hygienic Preparation of the Deceased		£195		
Unlimited Visiting Service		£220		
Coffin into Church/House prior to Funeral.	During office hours Outside office hours	£245 £385		
Collection and Storage of Cremated Remains		£40		

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Funeral Service

Removal of the deaceased during business hours within Hertfordshire		£250
Removal of the deceased outside business hours within Hertfordshire	From	£375
Removal of the deceased from the London area (within the M25)		£425
Central London Congestion Charge at the prevailing rate		
Mileage charge for journeys outside Hertfordshire (per mile)		£2
In the case of journeys over 400 miles a charge for overnight accommodation may be made.		
Home Visit		No Charge
Removal of Pacemaker or Defibrilator		£50

INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS:

Choice of casket or urn	See separa	ate pricelist
Administration of Ashes burial		£165
Administration and Attendance only at local Churchyard or Cemetery		£220
Administration and Ashes plot preparation and attendance - weekday		£330
Administration and Ashes plot preparation and attendance - weekend		£385
Churchyard Grave Preparation	From	£475
Temporary Grave Marker	Small	£75
	Large	£125
Horsedrawn Hearse - Pair	From	£1,500
Horsedrawn Hearse - Team	From	£2,500
Specialist Transport	A	s required
Order of Service Stationery	A	s required
Memorial Dove Release at Harwood Park	Single	£125
	Pair	£150
	Each therea	after £25
Catering Arrangements	A	s required

SPECIALIST SERVICES

Repatriation Service

The care of the deceased at our premises prior to repatriation. All documentation and administration.		
Hygienic Preparation of the deceased and preparation of the coffin for transit	From	£440
Additional charge for zinc-lining to coffin or casket		£250
Transport to Airport	From	£425

Special repatriation caskets priced as required

DISBURSEMENTS

The following is a guide to disbursement charges. Fees will vary depending on area.

CREMATORIA FEES

CKLWATOKIATE	<u> </u>			
Harwood Park	Weekdays	Full Service Extended Service Memorial Service only		£1,475 £905 £905
	Evenings & Saturdays	Full Service Extended Service Memorial Service only		£1,740 £905 £1,155
	Sundays & Bank Holidays	Full Service Extended Service Memorial Service only		£1,920 £905 £1,155
		Tribute Image Webcast of Service Webcam Recording of Service Audio Recording of Service		Free £80 £65 £50
North Hertfordshire	Weekdays		from	£1,120
Oak Hill	Weekdays		from	£1,100
Woollensbrook	Weekdays		from	£1,195
MINISTERS FEES	Crematorium Service		from	£243
	Church Service (plus travelling expenses &	t heating)	from	£460
HUMANIST OFFI	CIANT		from	£290
CIVIL FUNERAL C	CELEBRANT		from	£250
BURIAL FEES				
Churchyard Burial	Church of England only		from	£472
Cemetery Burial	New grave Re-open existing plot Ashes burial		from from from	£2,125 £860 £330
OTHER DISBURS	EMENTS			

Obituaries & Press Notices	As required
Floral Tributes	As required

Coffins & Caskets

The Austin's Collection

Natural Bamboo	£900
Tewin	£3,050
Hainsworth	£1,145
Aston	£1,145
Kimpton	£2,025
Cottered	£810
Weston	£685
Benington	£745
Knebworth	£885
Shillington	£990
Danesbury	£900
HEAD OF CHRIST	£3,275
Lemsford	£745
Bayford	£660
Amwell	£2,010
HERTFORDINGBURY	£2,200
Reflections	£770
Reflections - Bespoke	£935
E WILLOW	£935
Whitby Wood	£770
Water Hyacinth	£1,115
Seagrass	£900

Reflections Picture Range

COFFINS

ALICE	£770	London Blue Moon	£770
Angel Rose	£770	Poppies	£770
BATTLE OF BRITAIN	£770	Remember Me	£770
Break of Day	£770	Sergeant Pepper	£770
CATERPILLAR	£770	Snooker	£770
Colourflies	£770	Space	£770
Cosmos	£770	Sport Nation	£770
Formula One	£770	Star Trek	£770
Highlands	£770	Steeplechase	£770
Нірру Сніск	£770	Тне 18тн Ноге	£770
Lakeside	£770	Bespoke Picture	£935
Locomotion	£770	Reflections Glitter	£935

ASHES CASKETS

BATTLE OF BRITAIN	£250	St. Andrew's Golf	£250
Везроке	£300	Winnie the Pooh	£250
Poppies	£250	Reflections Glitter	£330

Expressions Range

COFFINS

Oxford - Standard Colours £885 OXFORD WITH ENGRAVING £960 BERWICK ENGRAVED AND/OR PAINTED £820 EXPRESSIONS GLITTER £935 The Country Range THE BRIGHTON £770 THE WHITBY WOODLAND £770 THE NEWCASTLE WOODLAND £770 Hainsworth Woollen - Natural £1,145 ASHES CASKET - NATURAL with nameplate £250 Hainsworth Woollen - Limestone £1,200 ASHES CASKET - LIMESTONE with nameplate £250 CHESTNUT WILLOW - OVAL £935 CHESTNUT WILLOW - OVAL (NATURAL) £935 WILLOW ASH CASKET - SQUARE £165 TRADITIONAL CHESTNUT WILLOW £935 TRADITIONAL CHESTNUT WILLOW (LIGHT) £935 WILLOW ASH CASKET - ROUND £165 SEAGRASS OVAL £900 SEAGRASS ASH CASKET £130 NATURAL BAMBOO £900 Natural Bamboo Ashes Casket £130

The Daisy Range

Premium Bamboo Coffin	£1045
Premium Bamboo Cremation Urn	£130
Water Hyacinth Traditional	£1,115
Water Hyacinth Half Round	£1,115
Water Hyacinth Cremation Urn	£130
	~150
Square Banana Leaf Coffin	£1045
Traditional Banana Leaf Coffin	£1045
Banana Leaf Cremation Urn	£130
The Musquere English Willow Dance	
The Musgrove English Willow Range	
Rainbow Twist	£1,125
Block Colour Willow	£1,080
Full Colour Willow	£1,125
Rainbow Band	£1,125
Quantock	£1,080
Wickmoor	£1,080
<i>Y</i>	C
Matching Caskets	£195
The Pathway Personalised Range	
Personalised Coffin	£1,125
Personalised Casket	£245
	.,

The Heartwood Solid Range

The Heartwood Solid Range	
The Argyle	£1,980
THE ASCOT	£1,980
The Bamburgh	£1,980
The Barnard	£2,175
The Brighton	£770
The Collingwood	£2,035
The Grampian	£990
The Hamworth	£1,925
The Lindisfarne	£1,320
Тне Оакнам	£1,995
The Tamworth	£1,815
The Heartwood Requiem Range	
The Royal	£2,750
The Equinox	£2,200
The Imperial	£1,925
The Tribune Oak	£1,375
The Tribune Walnut	£1,375
The Heartwood Classic Range	
The Vatican	£1,375
Winchester	£1,375
Trinity Head of Christ	£3,250
Head of Mary Oak	£3,250
Head of Mary Mahogany	£3,250

The Guardian Range

The Buckingham	£3,025
The Canterbury	£2,750
The Senate	£3,850
The Belgrave	£3,300
The Essence	£2,750
The Passion of Christ	£2,750
The Classic Copper	£4,950
The Blue Rise	£2,750
The Indigo	£2,750
The Eternal Rose	£2,475
The Windsor	£2,475
The Ripon	£2,475

SPECIAL GOWNS FOR THE DECEASED

GOWNS FOR GENTLEMEN

Viscount A dark blue jacquard brocade gown with leaf pattern and contrasting satin trim.

Esquire A maroon jacquard brocade gown with diamond pattern and satin trim.

York A gown in silver grey suiting with satin trim and braided rever.

Paisley A blue paisley gown with a contrasting satin cravat collar.

Barclay Mustard A brown paisley gown with mustard detail and contrasting double collar.

Barclay Blue A blue paisley gown with a contrasting double collar.

GOWNS FOR LADIES

Lace Blue A blue satin gown with padded lace rever.

Yorkshire Rose Cream A cream satin gown with lace trim and white rose.

Yorkshire Rose Peach A peach satin gown with lace trim and white rose.

Yorkshire Rose Green A green satin gown with lace trim and white rose.

Floral Sprig A printed taffeta gown with lace trim and red rose.

Lily White A white satin gown with lace trim.

All special gowns are priced at £55 each

If a special gown is not selected an Avon pink, blue or white gown will be provided.

However, if you would prefer, we can arrange for the deceased to be attired in their own clothes.

Sample Funeral Invoice

PRIMARY CHARGES

Service Charge		£1,925
Including preparation of the deceased. All documentation and administration. The provision of staff prior to and for the Cremation Service.		
Removal of the deceased		£250
A 'Bayford' coffin fitted and lined		£660
The provision of a hearse		£495
The provision of one limousine		£355
OTHER CHOICES		
The hygienic preparation of the deceased		£195
Visiting Service		£220
		£4,100
DISBURSEMENTS PAID ON YOUR BEHALF:		
Harwood Park Crematorium fee		£1,475
Ministers fee including travelling expenses		£243
Floral tributes		£200
Obituary notice		£150
		£2,068
	<u>Total</u>	£6,168

THE SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICE

THE 'SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICE' INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

The removal of the deceased from a local hospital or home address **during office hours**

The care of the deceased prior to the funeral service

The administration of all documentation required for the funeral

The provision of a basic coffin

The provision of a hearse only to meet at local Crematorium, Churchyard or cemetery

The provision of staff on the day of the funeral

<u>Total</u> £2,750

The removal of the deceased from a local hospital or home address **outside office hours**

The care of the deceased prior to the funeral service

The administration of all documentation required for the funeral

The provision of a basic coffin

The provision of a hearse only to meet at local Crematorium, Churchyard or cemetery

The provision of staff on the day of the funeral

<u>Total</u> <u>£3,125</u>

CREMATION DISBURSEMENTS FOR A 'SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICE'

Harwood Park only		£1,475
Ministers Fees	from	£243

BURIAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR A 'SIMPLE FUNERAL SERVICE'

Churchyard Burial	Church of England only	from	£472
Grave Preparation		from	£400
Cemetery Burial	New Grave from		£2,125
	Re-open existing plot from		£860
Ministers fees		from	£243

AUSTIN'S, 21 HIGH STREET, STEVENAGE, HERTFORDSHIRE SGI 3BG

AUSTIN'S, 76 - 77 HERMITAGE ROAD, HITCHIN, HERTFORDSHIRE SG5 1DB TELEPHONE 01462 438422

AUSTIN'S, 138 LONDON ROAD, KNEBWORTH, HERTFORDSHIRE SG3 6EY
TELEPHONE 01438 812365

AUSTIN'S, 16 HIGH STREET, WELWYN, HERTFORDSHIRE AL6 9EQ TELEPHONE 01438 714686

AUSTIN'S, 33 WIGMORES NORTH, WELWYN GARDEN CITY, HERTFORDSHIRE ALS 6PG
TELEPHONE 01707 390018

Austin's, The Old Fire Station, Station Road, Buntingford, Hertfordshire sg9 9ht Telephone 01763 274111

48 ST ANDREW STREET, HERTFORD, HERTFORDSHIRE SG14 1JA
TELEPHONE 01992 582052

AUSTIN'S, 32 HIGH STREET, WARE, HERTFORDSHIRE SG12 9BY TELEPHONE 01920 468551

Austin's, 13 Leys Avenue, Letchworth Garden City, Hertfordshire 8G6 3EA Telephone 01462 684292

AUSTIN'S, 77 HIGH STREET, HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHIRE EN11 8TL TELEPHONE 01992 471709

Austin's, Harwood Park, Watton Road, Stevenage, Hertfordshire sg2 8xt Telephone 01438 812515

AUSTIN'S, 53-55 HIGH STREET, HARPENDEN, HERTFORDSHIRE AL5 2SL TELEPHONE 01582 762570

E-MAIL: funerals@austins.co.uk • WEB: www.austins.co.uk